SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be
separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures
and/or affidavits. | (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or
affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time
allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 4/10/2018 ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

. ) . (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
1 Revised Table of Contents; Revised Bid Items; Amendment

EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
STP-0003-01(198)/ 107748301000
Harrison County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016
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Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

STP-0003-01(198)/107748301
HARRISON

Overlay of US 90 from Russell Ave. to Debuys Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0003-01(198) / 107748301 in Harrison County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units
Roadway Items

0010 202-B051 100 Linear Feet
0020 202-B059 170 Square Yard
0030 202-B080 215 Square Yard
0040 202-B099 8 Each

0050 202-B114 250 Linear Feet
0060 202-B163 5 Each

0070 202-B188 240 Square Yard
0080 203-E001 (E) 150 Cubic Yard
0090 304-F003 (GT) 450 Ton

0100 403-A003 (BA1) 250 Ton

0110 403-A014 (BAT) 22,000 Ton

0120 403-A015 (BA1) 8,100 Ton

0130 403-B011 (BAT) 13,000 Ton

0140 403-B012 (BA1) 4,500 Ton

0150 406-D001 3,200 Square Yard
0160 407-A001 (A2) 55,500 Gallon

0170 413-E001 82,000 Linear Feet
0180 601-B001 (S) 5 Cubic Yard
0190 602-A001 (S) 222 Pounds
0200 608-A001 (S) 220 Square Yard
0210 609-B002 (S) 84 Linear Feet
0220 612-A001 150 Cubic Yard
0230 613-C001 254 Each

0240 613-D005 86 Each

0250 613-D009 65 Each

0260 616-A001 (S) 1 Square Yard
0270 616-A004 (S) 170 Square Yard
0280 618-A001 1 Lump Sum
0290 618-B001 1 Square Feet
0300 619-A1001 29 Mile

0310 619-A2001 26 Mile

0320 619-A3001 42 Mile

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Removal of Concrete Curb
Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Sidewalk

Removal of Debris and Sand From Inlet and Junction Box, All ypes &
Sizes

Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, All Sizes
Removal of Inlet Tops

Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, State Furnished
Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling
9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling

Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Asphalt for Tack Coat

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
Reinforcing Steel

Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement
Concrete Curb, Header

Flowable Fill, Excavatable

Adjustment of Grating

Adjustment of Manhole

Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance

Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
Maintenance of Traffic

Additional Construction Signs [$10.00]
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

(Date Printed 04/10/18) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

0400

0410

0420

0430

0440

0450

0460

0470

0490

Item Code Adj Code
619-A5001

619-A6002
620-A001
626-A004
626-B002
626-E001
626-G001
626-G002
626-G003
626-H003
626-H004
626-H005
627-K001
627-L001
907-603-V001

907-899-A001

Quantity
52,000

3,000

1

21

15

13
1,350
93,000
40,000
416
6,065
30,000
4,500
355
600

1

Units

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet

Lump Sum

STP-0003-01(198)/107748301
HARRISON

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Mobilization

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Video Pipe Inspection, All Sizes

Railway-Highway Provisions

(Date Printed 04/10/18) (Addendum No. 1)
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