## SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 4/10/2018 ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO	DATED	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED
ADDENDUM NO	DATED	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED
Number  Description  Revised Table of Contents; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBS Download Required.		TOTAL ADDENDA: 1 (Must agree with total addenda i Respectfully Submitted,	ssued prior to opening of bids)
		DATE	
			Contractor
		BY	Signature
		ADDRESS	
		CITY, STATE, ZIP	
		PHONE	
		FAX	
		E-MAIL	
(To be filled in if a corpo	oration) ered under the Laws of the State of		and the names
	sses of the executives are as follows:		and the names
P	resident	Add	ress
S	ecretary	Add	ress
T	reasurer	Add	ress

The following is my (our) itemized proposal. STP-0003-01(198)/ 107748301000 Harrison County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

## MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

## PROJECT: STP-0003-01(198)/107748301 - Harrison

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to	o Bidders
#1	Governing Specification
#2	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments
#3	Final Cleanup
#7	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise In Federal-Aid Highway Construction, w/
	Supplement
#8	Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications
#9	Federal Bridge Formula
#10	DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects
#12	MASH Compliant Devices
#13	Safety Edge
#113	Tack Coat
#296	Reduced Speed Limit Signs
#401	Standard Drawings
#445	Mississippi Agent and Qualified Nonresident Agent
#446	Traffic on Milled Surface in Urban Areas
#742	Contract Time
#743	Specialty Items
#744	Scope of Work
906	Paguired Federal Contract Provisions FHWA 1272 w/Supplements
700	Required Federal Contract Provisions FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - S	pecial Provisions
007 102 2	Ridding Paguirements and Conditions

907-102-2	bluding Requirements and Conditions
907-103-2	Award and Execution of Contract
907-603-3	Video Pipe Inspection
907-618-4	Additional Signing Requirements, w/Supplement
907-899-1	Railway-Highway Provisions

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts

Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension

SAM.GOV Registration and DUNS Number

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Form -- OCR-485

Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA) 04/10/2018 11:01 AM

STP-0003-01(198)/107748301 HARRISON

Overlay of US 90 from Russell Ave. to Debuys Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0003-01(198) / 107748301 in Harrison County.

Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Roady	Units vay Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	202-B051		100	Linear Feet	Removal of Concrete Curb
0020	202-B059		170	Square Yard	Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths
0030	202-B080		215	Square Yard	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk
0040	202-B099		8	Each	Removal of Debris and Sand From Inlet and Junction Box, All ypes & Sizes
0050	202-B114		250	Linear Feet	Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, All Sizes
0060	202-B163		5	Each	Removal of Inlet Tops
0070	202-B188		240	Square Yard	Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
0800	203-E001	(E)	150	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, State Furnished
0090	304-F003	(GT)	450	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
0100	403-A003	(BA1)	250	Ton	12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0110	403-A014	(BA1)	22,000	Ton	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement
0120	403-A015	(BA1)	8,100	Ton	9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0130	403-B011	(BA1)	13,000	Ton	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling
0140	403-B012	(BA1)	4,500	Ton	9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling
0150	406-D001		3,200	Square Yard	Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0160	407-A001	(A2)	55,500	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0170	413-E001		82,000	Linear Feet	Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
0180	601-B001	(S)	5	Cubic Yard	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0190	602-A001	(S)	222	Pounds	Reinforcing Steel
0200	608-A001	(S)	220	Square Yard	Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement
0210	609-B002	(S)	84	Linear Feet	Concrete Curb, Header
0220	612-A001		150	Cubic Yard	Flowable Fill, Excavatable
0230	613-C001		254	Each	Adjustment of Grating
0240	613-D005		86	Each	Adjustment of Manhole
0250	613-D009		65	Each	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance
0260	616-A001	(S)	1	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
0270	616-A004	(S)	170	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
0280	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0290	618-B001		1	Square Feet	Additional Construction Signs [\$10.00]
0300	619-A1001		29	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0310	619-A2001		26	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0320	619-A3001		42	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0330	619-A5001		52,000	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
0340	619-A6002		3,000	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
0350	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0360	626-A004		21	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0370	626-B002		15	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0380	626-E001		13	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0390	626-G001		1,350	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA
0400	626-G002		93,000	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
0410	626-G003		40,000	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
0420	626-H003		416	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA
0430	626-H004		6,065	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0440	626-H005		30,000	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0450	627-K001		4,500	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0460	627-L001		355	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0470	907-603-V001		600	Linear Feet	Video Pipe Inspection, All Sizes
0490	907-899-A001		1	Lump Sum	Railway-Highway Provisions